



DeWight Dopslauf, C.P.M., CPPO
Harris County Purchasing Agent

January 18, 2023

Commissioners Court
Harris County, Texas

RE: Job No. 220414

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the following award on the basis of only bid subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s) for the budgeted amount:

Description: Guardrail and Bridge Railing Repairs and Related Items at Various Locations for Harris County Precinct 3

Bid(s) Received: One (1) on December 05, 2022 (see attached)

Vendor(s): ISI Contracting, Inc.

Term: One (1) year initial term with four (4) one-year renewal options

Amount: \$995,250

Evaluated By: • Harris County Purchasing • Office of the County Engineer
• Precinct 3

The award is based on estimated quantities and fixed unit pricing. Precinct 3 has budgeted \$500,000 for this project. Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

DeWight Dopslauf
Purchasing Agent

KAJ
Attachment(s)
cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA JANUARY 31, 2023



				ISI Contracting, Inc. ¹	
Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Remove and Replace Damaged Non-Standard Bridge Combination Railing (Type CA-1/2/3/4)	LF	10	\$ 650	\$ 6,500.00
2	Remove and Replace Damaged Non-Standard Bridge Combination Railing (Type CB-1/2)	LF	10	\$ 650	\$ 6,500.00
3	Remove and Replace Damaged Non-Standard Bridge Traffic Railing (Type T-1/2)	LF	10	\$ 650	\$ 6,500.00
4	Remove and Replace Damaged Harris County Standard Bridge Combination Railing	LF	20	\$ 650	\$ 13,000.00
5	Remove and Replace Damaged Harris County Standard Bridge Traffic Railing	LF	20	\$ 650	\$ 13,000.00
6	Furnish and Install Harris County Standard Bridge Combination Railing	LF	20	\$ 650	\$ 13,000.00
7	Furnish and Install Harris County Standard Bridge Traffic Railing	LF	20	\$ 650	\$ 13,000.00
8	Concrete Repairs to bridge sidewalk or bridge slab at Bridge Railing's Posts (Includes sawcut, removal of existing concrete, dowels, reinforcing steel, and any method of bonding the new to the existing concrete, complete in place)	CY	10	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 10,000.00
9	Concrete for footing of new Bridge Railing (Complete in place)	CY	4	\$ 1,000.0	\$ 4,000.00
10	Remove and Replace Non-Standard Pedestrian Railing	LF	30	\$ 650	\$ 19,500.00
11	Remove and Replace Harris County Standard Pedestrian Railing	LF	60	\$ 650	\$ 39,000.00
12	Furnish and Install Harris County Standard Pedestrian Railing	LF	60	\$ 650	\$ 39,000.00
13	Remove and Replace Flex Beam Guardrail (12 gauge) with Mowing Strip	LF	250	\$ 80	\$ 20,000.00
14	Remove and Replace Flex Beam Guardrail (12 gauge) without Mowing Strip	LF	250	\$ 80	\$ 20,000.00
15	Furnish and Install Flex Beam Guardrail (12 gauge) with Mowing Strip	LF	250	\$ 80	\$ 20,000.00
16	Furnish and Install Flex Beam Guardrail (12 gauge) without Mowing Strip	LF	250	\$ 80	\$ 20,000.00
17	Remove and Replace Special Curvature Flex Beam Guardrail (12 gauge) with Mowing Strip	LF	100	\$ 80	\$ 8,000.00
18	Remove and Replace Special Curvature Flex Beam Guardrail (12 gauge) without Mowing Strip	LF	100	\$ 80	\$ 8,000.00
19	Furnish and Install Special Curvature Flex Beam Guardrail (12 gauge) with Mowing Strip	LF	100	\$ 80	\$ 8,000.00
20	Furnish and Install Special Curvature Flex Beam Guardrail (12 gauge) without Mowing Strip	LF	100	\$ 80	\$ 8,000.00
21	Remove and Replace Terminal Section Blunt End (10 gauge)	EA	50	\$ 2,200.0	\$ 110,000.00
22	Remove and Replace Turndown Terminal Section with Anchor (25' Long) (12 gauge)	EA	50	\$ 3,200.0	\$ 160,000.00
23	Furnish and Install Terminal Section Blunt End (10 gauge)	EA	25	\$ 2,200.0	\$ 55,000.00
24	Furnish and Install Turndown Terminal Section with Anchor (25' Long) (12 gauge)	EA	25	\$ 3,200.0	\$ 80,000.00
25	Reinstall/Reattach wood posts	EA	50	\$ 500	\$ 25,000.00
26	Replace wood posts and Reconnect to W-beams	EA	4	\$ 500	\$ 2,000.00
27	Replace Splices to reconnect W-beams	EA	4	\$ 500	\$ 2,000.00
28	Reconnect W-beam to posts	EA	4	\$ 500	\$ 2,000.00
29	Traffic Control for Small Jobs (per Bridge, Includes Maintenance)	EA	40	\$ 3,000.0	\$ 120,000.00
30	Traffic Control for Medium Jobs (per Bridge, Includes Maintenance)	EA	8	\$ 5,000.0	\$ 40,000.00
31	Traffic Control for Large Jobs (per Bridge, Includes Maintenance)	EA	2	\$ 7,000.0	\$ 14,000.00
32	Furnish and Install Object Markers (OM-2 or OM-3)	EA	100	\$ 145	\$ 14,500.00
33	Sodding for Erosion Control	SY	50	\$ 15	\$ 750.00
34	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% Unit Cost for Furnish & Install, 40% Unit Cost for Removal)	LF	1,000	\$ 13	\$ 13,000.00
35	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage I)(60% Unit Cost for Furnish & Install, 40% Unit Cost for Removal)	EA	4	\$ 250	\$ 1,000.00
36	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage II)(60% Unit Cost for Furnish & Install, 40% Unit Cost for Removal)	EA	4	\$ 250	\$ 1,000.00
37	Emergency Call-out Mobilization with no more than 6 hours response per each	EA	15	\$ 4,000.0	\$ 60,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$995,250.00
¹ Award Recommendation Only Bid					